
DRAFT OF 11/06/01 
 

 1

CALENDAR FOR THE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS COMMITTEE 
2001 - 2002 YEAR 

(TENTATIVE) 
2001 
 
Oct. 9 (Tuesday)  9:30 AM – 12 Noon  (Videoconference SF/LA/OC) 
  

Agenda:  Included 
 
 
Nov. 13 (Tuesday)  9:30 AM - 12 Noon  (Videoconference SF/LA/OC) 

 
Agenda:  Included 
 

• Subcommittee Report:  State Legislation and/or Operations 
• Maurine Paddin Legislative Update 

  
 
Dec. 11 (Tuesday)  9:30 AM - 12 Noon   Videoconference SF/LA/OC) 
 
 
 Agenda: 
 
 
 Subcommittee Reports: Corporate Powers 
     Federal Legislation 
 
2002 
 
Jan. 8 (Tuesday)  5:30 PM to 8:00 PM  Los Angeles 

281 South Figueroa Street 
 
FIC Committee Presentation, w/LACBA  ($65.00; $7.00 Parking) 

 
"Follow The Money:  The Fed’s Use of Money Laundering Rules to Combat 
Terrorism 
 
This program will discuss: (1) the impact of recent anti-terrorist initiatives on businesses 
generally, including federal seizure and money laundering prevention rules; and (2) 
developments specific to financial institutions, such as enhanced know-your-customer and 
suspicious activity reporting requirements.” 
 

Panelists: 
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 Robert E. Sims, Esq. (McCutchen, Doyle, Brown & Enersen LLP) 

Deborah S. Thoren-Peden, Esq. 
David C. Kenny, Esq. 
Mark A. Moore, Esq. (Moderator) 
 

 
Jan. 19 (Fri.)   9:30 AM - 12 Noon  (BLS Section Education Institute 
        San Diego Jan 18-20) 

 
FIC Presentation, w/ SEI 
 

“E-Commerce Potpourri Update" 
 
Speakers:   Dick Stephenson 

Jim Brundy (Bank of America) 
Katherine Myer  

 
Feb. 12 (Tuesday)  9:30 AM - 12 Noon  Open Meeting/Sacramento 
 
 Agenda:  
 
  1) Open Meeting --  Sacramento  
    Location:  Legislative Rotunda 
 
  Guests: Maurine Padden (CBA) 
    Bill George (Staff, Assembly Banking & Finance) 
    Meg Svoboda (Staff, Assembly Banking & Finance) 
 
  2) Speaker:  State Senator Jackie Speier  
 
 
Mar. 12 (Tuesday)  9:30 AM - 12 Noon  (Videoconference SF/LA/OC) 
 
Apr. 9 (Tuesday)  9:30 AM - 12 Noon  (Videoconference SF/LA/OC) 

 
May 17 (Friday)  9:30 AM - 12 Noon  (BLS 3rd Annual Spring 

Meeting/Open FIC Meeting)  
        La Costa, San Diego, CA 
 
June 11 (Tuesday)  9:30 AM - 12 Noon  (Videoconference SF/LA/OC) 
 
  Topic:  TBA 



DRAFT OF 11/06/01 
 

 3

 
July 9 (Tuesday)  9:30 AM - 12 Noon  (Videoconference SF/LA/OC) 
 
Aug. 13 (Tuesday)  9:30 AM - 12 Noon  (Videoconference SF/LA/OC) 
 
 Article to Education Committee for Publication in Business Law News 
 
Sept. 10 (Tuesday)  9:30 AM - 12 Noon  (Videoconference SF/LA/OC) 
 
Oct. 11 (Friday)  9:30 AM - 12 Noon  (State Bar Annual Meeting 

Open FIC Meeting) 
Monterey, CA 
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